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Campeonato de Baleares de Verano INF-JUN-ABS
Palma - Son Hugo, 1 - 2/7/2023

Prueba 39 Fem., 50m Libre Absoluto Femenino
02/07/2023 Resultados
RECBAL 25.70 T.ROUBA 01/08/2007
MM17 27.03 L. OLIVA GIJÓN 19/03/2017
MM16 27.20 E.GARAU LAS PALMAS 07/08/2021
MM15 27.27 M.MANRESA 08/02/2020
MM14 27.59 C. FOURCADE MALAGA 30/07/2017
MM13 27.84 C.NUÑEZ SON HUGO 02/06/2018
MM12 28.31 E.GARAU SON HUGO 08/07/2017
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

Infantil Femenino

1. FERNANDEZ BERTH Aina 08 C.N. Voltor Balear 28.53 571
2. ROSER DE HOYOS Lucía 08 C. Campusesport 28.57 568
3. VERMEER Ella 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 28.80 555
4. GIJON CASTRO Beatriz 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 28.92 548
5. MARCO ESCRIBANO Neus 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 29.48 517
6. FIOL LLÓPEZ Mercè 10 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 29.68 507
7. CASTAÑER NOGUERA Laura 09 C.N. Voltor Balear 29.73 504
8. BAYON BUENO Erika 08 C.N. Voltor Balear 29.75 503
9. FRANCO ROSSELLÓ Claudia 08 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 29.78 502

10. TOMÁS TOMÁS Aina 08 C. Campusesport 29.87 497
11. ABAD NUÑEZ Aina 08 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 29.91 495
12. ESTARELLAS MALBERTI Carmen 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 29.93 494
13. LEGEY SOLER Ariadna 09 C.N. Calvia 30.07 487
14. ARROM VILLALONGA Julia 09 C.N. Voltor Balear 30.30 476
15. GARCÍA PROHENS Martina 10 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 30.37 473
16. BERGAS COMAS Isabel 10 C.N. La Salle-Palma 30.42 471
17. SANCHEZ BUJOSA Emilie 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 30.53 466
18. CARRIÓ LLABRÉS Celia 10 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 30.65 460
19. BUFI RIERA Tania 08 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 30.72 457
20. CARDELL GOMEZ Laura 08 C.N. Jamma 30.77 455
21. LLOMPART PORTAS Azahara 10 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 31.26 434
22. ARTEAGA MOLINA Carla 10 C.N. Voltor Balear 31.60 420
23. GARRIDO MORENO Veronica 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 31.66 417
24. LOPEZ GUILLEN Sofía 09 C.N. Inca 32.14 399
25. MATEOS TORTOSA Ruth 10 C.N. Voltor Balear 32.22 396
26. AVILA ANDREU Laura 09 C.N.Llucmajor 32.41 389
27. SANSÓ FULLANA Aina 09 C. Aigua Esport Arta 32.52 385

Baja GARCIA DE DIOS Jimena 08 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio

Junior Femenino

1. VERMEER Josha 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 28.05 600
2. HOLGADO BARAHONA Sarah 07 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 28.08 598
3. RIERA PRATS Maria 06 C.N. Eivissa 28.39 579
4. FRAGA MORRONDO Emma 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 28.48 574
5. LLABRES PEDRET Carla 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 28.54 570
6. CUBERO SOLER Violeta 06 C.N. Eivissa 28.60 566
7. DIAZ PERELLO Marina 07 C.N. Felanitx 28.73 559
8. ESTEBAN SEGOVIA Adriana 07 C.N. Eivissa 28.75 558
9. MARTINEZ ESTEVA Elsa 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 29.23 531

10. BUCIU Ania Cristina 07 C.N.Llucmajor 29.26 529
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Campeonato de Baleares de Verano INF-JUN-ABS
Palma - Son Hugo, 1 - 2/7/2023

Prueba 39, Fem., 50m Libre, Junior Femenino

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

11. MANRESA MALBERTI Mariona 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 29.47 518
12. CHIMA Luna 07 C. Campusesport 29.73 504
13. MOYA JIMENEZ Lucia 07 C.N. Calvia 30.03 489
14. ALLES CAPO Mariona 06 C.N. Jamma 30.13 484
15. PEREZ MULAS Paula 07 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 30.29 477
16. COLL AMETLLER Caterina 06 C.N. Jamma 30.31 476
17. SANDIN POLO Marta 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 30.61 462
18. REINA MORENO Maria 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 30.65 460
19. ALCANTARA MARCELO Aitana 07 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 31.09 441
20. MORAGUES CARDELL Coloma 06 C.N.Llucmajor 31.29 432
21. ROSELLO RODRIGUEZ Yara 06 C.N. Eivissa 31.68 417

Absoluto Femenino

1. COSTA SCHMID Melani 89 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 27.28 653
2. RUIZ MARTIN Alejandra 03 C.N. Voltor Balear 27.49 638
3. GAYA BISQUERRA Paula 05 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 27.92 609
4. VERMEER Josha 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 28.05 600
5. HOLGADO BARAHONA Sarah 07 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 28.08 598
6. RIERA PRATS Maria 06 C.N. Eivissa 28.39 579
7. FRAGA MORRONDO Emma 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 28.48 574
8. FERNANDEZ BERTH Aina 08 C.N. Voltor Balear 28.53 571
9. LLABRES PEDRET Carla 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 28.54 570

10. ROSER DE HOYOS Lucía 08 C. Campusesport 28.57 568
11. CUBERO SOLER Violeta 06 C.N. Eivissa 28.60 566
12. DIAZ PERELLO Marina 07 C.N. Felanitx 28.73 559
13. ESTEBAN SEGOVIA Adriana 07 C.N. Eivissa 28.75 558
14. VERMEER Ella 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 28.80 555
15. GIJON CASTRO Beatriz 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 28.92 548
16. JOVER GALLEGO Marina 00 C.N. Calvia 28.94 547
17. MARTINEZ ESTEVA Elsa 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 29.23 531
18. BUCIU Ania Cristina 07 C.N.Llucmajor 29.26 529
19. MANRESA MALBERTI Mariona 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 29.47 518
20. MARCO ESCRIBANO Neus 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 29.48 517
21. BARRIOS GIORNO Sofia 05 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 29.58 512
22. FIOL LLÓPEZ Mercè 10 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 29.68 507
23. CHIMA Luna 07 C. Campusesport 29.73 504

CASTAÑER NOGUERA Laura 09 C.N. Voltor Balear 29.73 504
25. PIQUERAS CHAVARRIA Ainhoa 02 C.N. Voltor Balear 29.74 504
26. BAYON BUENO Erika 08 C.N. Voltor Balear 29.75 503
27. FRANCO ROSSELLÓ Claudia 08 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 29.78 502
28. VELASCO ROCHON Gabriela 05 C. Campusesport 29.83 499
29. TOMÁS TOMÁS Aina 08 C. Campusesport 29.87 497
30. ABAD NUÑEZ Aina 08 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 29.91 495
31. ESTARELLAS MALBERTI Carmen 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 29.93 494
32. JUAN MARÍ Maria 05 C.N. Eivissa 29.97 492
33. MOYA JIMENEZ Lucia 07 C.N. Calvia 30.03 489
34. LEGEY SOLER Ariadna 09 C.N. Calvia 30.07 487
35. ALLES CAPO Mariona 06 C.N. Jamma 30.13 484
36. ROMÁN ANDUJAR Aitana 02 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 30.14 484
37. PEREZ MULAS Paula 07 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 30.29 477
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Campeonato de Baleares de Verano INF-JUN-ABS
Palma - Son Hugo, 1 - 2/7/2023

Prueba 39, Fem., 50m Libre, Absoluto Femenino

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

38. ARROM VILLALONGA Julia 09 C.N. Voltor Balear 30.30 476
39. COLL AMETLLER Caterina 06 C.N. Jamma 30.31 476
40. GARCÍA PROHENS Martina 10 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 30.37 473
41. BERGAS COMAS Isabel 10 C.N. La Salle-Palma 30.42 471
42. SANCHEZ BUJOSA Emilie 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 30.53 466
43. SANDIN POLO Marta 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 30.61 462
44. REINA MORENO Maria 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 30.65 460

CARRIÓ LLABRÉS Celia 10 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 30.65 460
46. BUFI RIERA Tania 08 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 30.72 457
47. CARDELL GOMEZ Laura 08 C.N. Jamma 30.77 455
48. ALCANTARA MARCELO Aitana 07 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 31.09 441
49. LLOMPART PORTAS Azahara 10 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 31.26 434
50. MORAGUES CARDELL Coloma 06 C.N.Llucmajor 31.29 432
51. ARTEAGA MOLINA Carla 10 C.N. Voltor Balear 31.60 420
52. GARRIDO MORENO Veronica 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 31.66 417
53. ROSELLO RODRIGUEZ Yara 06 C.N. Eivissa 31.68 417
54. LOPEZ GUILLEN Sofía 09 C.N. Inca 32.14 399
55. MATEOS TORTOSA Ruth 10 C.N. Voltor Balear 32.22 396
56. AVILA ANDREU Laura 09 C.N.Llucmajor 32.41 389
57. SANSÓ FULLANA Aina 09 C. Aigua Esport Arta 32.52 385

Baja ROCA RODADO Lucia 03 C.N. Voltor Balear
Baja GARCIA DE DIOS Jimena 08 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio

EXH CIRER CABOT Maria 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 31.82 411
EXH BLANQUE FAJARDO Esther 06 A. Master Baleares 32.20 397


